share (excludes the impact of the July 18, 2002 exchange transaction with the
holders of the Series C Preferred Stock) and $0.15 per diluted share.

   In accordance with SEC Regulation S-K, we present the following tables,
which reconcile our actual results of operations to our pro forma results of
operations for the years ended December 31, 2002 and 2001 (in thousands).

   10

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 10-K/A

16

   Year ended December 31, 2002
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restated
   Restated   Global   United American
   historical   January 1- April 4,   January 1- May 30,   Pro forma   Restated
   Stonepath Group   2002   2002   adjustments   pro forma
   ---------------   -------------------   ------------------   -----------   ----------

Total revenues   $  122,788   $  10,707   $  12,407   $   --   $  145,902
Cost of transportation   84,478   7,049   9,221   100,748
   ----------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

   --

Net revenues   38,310   3,658   3,186   --   45,154

Personnel costs   19,089   1,642   1,407   76(1)   22,214
Other selling, general and
   administrative costs   16,867   763   880   (112)(2)   18,398
   ----------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

Income from operations   2,354   1,253   899   36   4,542

Other income (expense)
  Interest income   91   --   --   (73)(3)   18
  Other, net   37   27   (68)   --   (4)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
Income before income taxes
   2,482   1,280   831   (37)   4,556
Income taxes   102   36   22   (27)(4)   187
   ----------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

Net income   $   2,380   $   1,244   $   809   $   (64)   $   4,369
   ==========   =========   =========   ========   =========

(1) To reflect contractual changes to officers' compensation.

(2) To reflect amortization of acquired identifiable intangibles under the
   declining balance method using a 25% rate.

(3) To eliminate interest income as a result of a reduced cash balance due to
   the payment of approximately $10.6 million for Global and United American.

(4) To reflect state taxes on pro forma income before income taxes.

   Year ended December 31, 2001
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Air Plus
   Historical   January 1 -   Restated   United   Pro forma   Restated
   Stonepath Group   October 4, 2001   Global   American   adjustments   pro forma
   ---------------   ---------------   --------   --------   -----------   ----------

Total revenues   $  15,598   $  41,224   $ 41,598   $ 21,437   $   --   $ 119,857
Cost of transportation   9,741   26,527   30,548   15,639   --   82,455
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   ---------

Net revenues   5,857   14,697   11,050   5,798   --   37,402

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 10-K/A

17

Personnel costs   5,997   5,985   6,571   2,557   (3,733)(1)   17,377
Other selling, general and
   administrative costs   4,412   6,697   3,386   2,325   1,360(2)   18,180
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations   (4,552)   2,015   1,093   916   2,373   1,845

Other income (expense)
  Interest income   1,286   (43)   (89)   (23)   (957)(3)   174
  Other, net   9   (196)   --   --   --   (187)
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   ---------

Income (loss) before
  income   taxes   (3,257)   1,776   1,004   893   1,416   1,832
Income taxes   --   --   --   --   50(4)   50
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   --------   ---------

Net income (loss)   $ (3,257)   $   1,776   $  1,004   $   893   $  1,366   $   1,782
   =========   =========   ========   ========   ========   =========

   11

(1) To reflect contractual changes to officers' compensation.

(2) To reflect amortization of acquired identifiable intangibles under the
   declining balance method using a 25% rate.

(3) To eliminate interest income as a result of a reduced cash balance due to
   the payment of approximately $28.5 million for the Material Acquisitions.

(4) To reflect state taxes on pro forma income before income taxes.

Disclosures About Contractual Obligations